8/28/23, 12:40 PM RTI Details

RTI REQUEST DETAILS			
Registration No. :	CECVZ/R/T/23/00208	Date of Receipt :	28/08/2023
Transferred From :	Directorate General of Goods and Services Tax (DGGST) on 28/08/2023 With Reference Number: DGSTX/R/E/23/00287		
Remarks:	Madam/ Sir Please find the RTI for necessary action. Sincere regards		
Type of Receipt :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request :	English
Name:	SUSHMA MUKKAMALA	Gender:	Female
Address :	FLATNO 503 SAIANIKETHAPARTMENTS DOORNO 60/3/26/1, VELLANKI RAMMOHANRAOSTREET BUSROOTNO5, ASHOK NAGAR, Pin:520008		
State :	Andhra Pradesh	Country:	India
Phone No.:	+91-9160954715	Mobile No.	+91- 9160954715
Email :	mukkamala.sushma@gmail.com	n	
Status(Rural/Urban):	Urban	Education Status:	
Letter No. :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line?:	No	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid :	0 (RTI fee is received by Directorate General of Goods and Services Tax (DGGST) (original recipient))	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?:	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to :	
Information Sought:	RTI INFORMATION/DOCUMENTS REQUESTEDWITH PUBLIC INTEREST-I, am the registered Flatowner of APARNA AMARVATIONE, B6, F701. Kindly provide below Public Interest documents. I have sent detailed email from my email id to DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GST INTELLIGENCE, VISAKHAPATNAMZONE ON OFFICIAL EMAIL ID. RTI INFORMATION REQUESTED: 01) Action taken report on my email dt-19-aug-2023. Mail sent from my email id-mukkamala.sushma@gmail.com to dggi-vzu@gov.in. 02) I have paid GST Amount at the rate of 18% to APARNA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD. Please find		

attached Payment receipt copies of Money paid for Premaintainanc charges at the rate of 18%.

Kindly provide Documents confirming that APARNA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD, paid GST Collected from me for Prepaid maintenance charges to Govt of India.

(01)DOCUMENTS SHOWING GST Collected by SERVICE PROVIDER APMS, Paid to Govt of India in Andhrapradesh.

02)kindly give documents month wisefrom JUN2022 ,showing with clear data ,remarks in invoice /GST Paid by me with reference no, that APMS Paid GST FOR MY FLATNO-701,B-6, with out delay with specific reference no. towards APMS Services.

03)APARNAPROPERTYMANAGEMENTSERVICES LTD GST REGISTRATION NO IN ANDHRAPRADESH. 04) ACTION TAKEN REPORT FOR MY EMAIL DT-19-AUG-2023.

RTI INFORMATION/DOCUMENTS REQUESTEDWITH PUBLIC INTEREST-

I,am the registered Flatowner of APARNA AMARVATIONE, B6, F701. Kindly provide below Public Interest documents. I have sent detailed email from my email id to DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GST INTELLIGENCE, VISAKHAPATNAMZONE ON OFFICIAL EMAIL ID.

RTI INFORMATION REQUESTED:

01) Action taken report on my email dt-19-aug-2023. Mail sent from my email id-mukkamala.sushma@gmail.com to dggi-vzu@gov.in.

02)I have paid GST Amount at the rate of 18% to APARNA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD. Please find attached Payment receipt copies of Money paid for Premaintainanc charges at the rate of 18%.

Original RTI Text:

Kindly provide Documents confirming that APARNA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD, paid GST Collected from me for Prepaid maintenance charges to Govt of India.

(01)DOCUMENTS SHOWING GST Collected by SERVICE PROVIDER APMS, Paid to Govt of India in Andhrapradesh.

02)kindly give documents month wisefrom JUN2022 showing with clear data remarks in invoice /GST Paid by me with reference no, that APMS Paid GST FOR MY FLATNO-701,B-6, with out delay with specific reference no. towards APMS Services.

03)APARNAPROPERTYMANAGEMENTSERVICES LTD GST REGISTRATION NO IN ANDHRAPRADESH. 04) ACTION TAKEN REPORT FOR MY EMAIL DT-19-AUG-2023.

> Print Save Close



: # AMARAVATI ONE534 Owner : Mukkamala SUSHMA **Invoice Number**

House : Bulding -06-701 Invoice Period

: February-2023

: 27 Feb 2023 Invoice Date Owner Address : Bulding -06-701

Due Date : 15 Mar 2023

Interim Maintenance for the month of February-2023

Description	HSN/SAC	Amount
Interim Maintenance for the month of February-2023		4,838.00
	SUB TOTAL	4,838.00

TOTAL 4,838.00

In Words: Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Eight Only

This is a computer generated invoice and requires no authentication.

Notes:

Area (Sq.ft)

Dear Residents,

This is to inform you that, Find the below the bank transfer details for the interim maintenance charges for the month of FEBRU ARY-2023.

Account Name:- Aparna Property Management Services Private Limited

A/C No:-053411100001015 - Union Bank Of India

IFSC Code:- UBIN0805343

Or Pay at APMS Billdesk in club house, Maintenance charges are Including GST(18%).

Thank You

Regards,

APMS

1/1383451/2023







सीमा शुल्क एवं केन्द्रीय कर के मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय, विशाखापट्टणम क्षेत्र प्रथम तल. जीएसटी भवन, पत्तन क्षेत्र.

विशाखापट्टणम - 530035

1st Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam – 530035

Office of the Chief Commissioner,

Customs & Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone

(P): 0891-2568837 (F) 0891-2561942

ccu-cexvzg@nic.in

//आरटीआई मामला/RTI MATTER//

सेवा मे/To

//ईमेल एवं डाक के द्वारा/By email and post//

सीपीआईओ/CPIO,

माल एवं सेवाकर आसूचना महानिदेशालय का कार्यालय/
O/o the Directorate General of Goods and Service Tax Intelligence,
विशाखापदृणम जोनल यूनिट/Visakhapatnam Zonal Unit,
डोर संख्या/D.No.28-14-17, सूर्याबाग/Suryabagh,
मेलोडी थियेटर के बगल में/Besides Melody Theatre,
विशाखापदृणम/Visakhapatnam-530020.

Email Id: dggi-vzu@gov.in

महोदय/महोदया/ Sir/Madam,

विषय: सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत सूचना - के सम्बन्ध में। Subject: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005 - Regarding

कृपया सुश्री सुशमा मुक्कमला के द्वारा दाखिल आरटीआई आवेदन पंजीकरण संख्या CECVZ/R/T/23/00208 तारीख 28.08.2023 को प्राप्त करें जो कि माल एवं सेवाकर महानिदेशालय (डीजीजीएसटी) से इलेक्ट्रानिक रूप से स्थानान्तरित होकर प्राप्त हुआ था।

Please find enclosed RTI application dated 28.08.2023 filed by Ms. Sushma Mukkamala vide registration number CECVZ/R/T/23/00208 which was received on electronically transferred from Directorate General of Goods and Services Tax (DGGST).

2 . माँगी गई जानकारी आवेदक द्वारा डीजीजीआई, विशाखापट्टणम को भेजे गए दिनाँक 19.08.2023 के ईमेल से सम्बन्धित है, इस प्रकार, उपरोक्त आरटीआई आवेदन को आरटीआई अधिनियम 2005 की धारा 6(3) के तहत आपके कार्यालय को उचित समझी जाने वाली उचित कार्यवाई के लिए स्थानान्तरित किया जा रहा है।

The information sought pertains to an email dated 19.08.2023 sent to DGGI, Visakhapatnam by the applicant. As such, the RTI application is being transferred to you under section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 for appropriate action as deemed fit in terms of the RTI Act.

भवदीय /Yours faithfully

संलग्नक/Encl: यथोपरि/As above

Signed by Fredrick Anthony Cooper Date: 30-08-2023 18:29:54 (एफ्टिकड्वार्स्-AFPfove@OPER) सहायक आयुक्त/ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

(सीपीआईओ/CPIO)

GCCO/RTI/APP/661/2023-REV-O/o CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM

1/1383451/2023

प्रति: सुश्री सुशमा मक्कमला, फ्लैट संख्या 503 साईअनिकेत अपार्टमेन्टस, डोर संख्या 60/3/26/1, वेल्लनकी राममोहनराव गली बस रूट संख्या 5, अशोक नगर, पिन-520008, आन्ध्रप्रदेश (ईमेल आईडी: mukkamala.sushma@gmail.com) को जानकारी के लिए।

Copy to: Ms. Sushma Mukkamala, Flat No.503, SAIANIKETH APARTMENTS DOOR NO 60/3/26/1, VELLANKI RAMMOHANRAO STREET BUSROOT NO5, ASHOK NAGAR Pin-520008, Andhra Pradesh (email Id: mukkamala.sushma@gmail.com) for information please.